					l
	H				ı

		ginal documents or copy thereof.		
	he Monorable Commissioner of Patents and Ir			
1.	O I P			
	business factores, the abay	Name: <u>Convoy Corporation</u>		
	BFI Business Finance  AUG - 6 1999	Internal Address:		
	MLV 8 16 177 12 11	+		
	Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 2000 Powell Street, Suite 1380		
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	city state zip Emeryville, CA 94608		
	Corporation-State California	U(t) U(t)		
	Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
		Association		
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership		
	Yes X No	Limited Partnership		
3.	Nature of Conveyance:			
		Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
	Assignment Merger	representative designation is attached:		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
$\overline{\mathbf{x}}$	Other Release of Security Interest			
	·	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	Execution Date: August 4, 1999	☐ Yes 🗶 No		
	Execution butter			
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
.	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
	See Attachment			
	Additional numbers a	ttached? 💢 Yes 🗌 No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2		
١.	document should be mailed:			
	Name: Chris Friedrich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00		
		[V] Englaced		
	Internal Address: Mahl Rehon Walworth & Roberts Street Address: Tan Almadan Baylayand Sta FEO	Charge any deficiencies in the enclosed fee to Deposit  Account No.		
1	City, State, ZIP: Ten Almaden Boulevard, Ste. 550  Telephone: San Jose, CA 95113	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Facsimile: (400) 404 0000	9 Descrit rescent pumber:		
	Attorney Docket No. (408) 494-0909	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
ŀ	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.	and any amaked convice true conv of the original document		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and o	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document		
	1	40:1-x 8-5-99		
	Chris Friedrich  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	Total numbe	r of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:		
ОМ	B No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)			
		h shi a no shi na		
1	1	ch this portion		
UL FI DE FI	26481 documents to be recorded with 40 cap and a feet information to:			
Τ΄`	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231		
1	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about	ut 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the		
	document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sar Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Was	thington, D.C. 20213, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork		
	Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503			

Rev. 6/27/95

# Attachment to Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Trademarks Only)

### **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Class	Application or Registration Number	er Status		
CONVOY	USA	9	75/133326	Registration anticipated during Q2'99		
CONVOY/DM	USA	9	75/658565	Pending; new application filed 3/11/99		

G:\BFI\CONVOY\Doc\Attach\Trademark\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001941 FRAME: 0723

#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

(Business Factors, Inc. dba BFI Business Finance)

WHEREAS, Business Factors, Inc. dba BFI Business Finance ("Assignee") has made a loan to Convoy Corporation, a Delaware Corporation ("Assignor") (the "Convoy Loan");

WHEREAS, as part of the Convoy Loan, Assignee and Assignor have entered into that certain Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated March 31, 1999 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel Number 1891, Frame Number 0543, as reflected in that certain United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document dated July 7, 1999, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A";

WHEREAS, among other things, the Security Agreement reflected that Assignee had made the Convoy Loan to Assignor, and that the Convoy Loan was to be and was secured by certain trademarks of Assignor (collectively, the "Trademarks") as set forth in the Exhibit "B" attached hereto:

WHEREAS, the Convoy Loan has been paid in full except with respect to certain rights under a stock option agreement; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has requested that Assignee release any security interest that it may have in any of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignee hereby releases and reconveys its security interest in the Trademarks, without any representation or warranty, whether express or implied, with respect to the Trademarks.

Date: August 4, 1999

BUSINESS FACTORS, INC. dba

BFI BUSINESS FINANCE

(Assignee)

Title: Executive Vice President

## EXHIBIT B

## **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Class	Application or Registration Number	Status		
CONVOY	USA	9	75/133326	Registration anticipated during Q2'99		
CONVOY/DM	USA	9	75/658565	Pending; new application filed 3/11/99		